## CITY OF BERKLEY PUBLIC NOTICE REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING Monday, October 16, 2023 7:00 P.M. – City Hall 248-658-3300

CALL 39<sup>th</sup> COUNCIL TO ORDER APPROVAL OF AGENDA MAYOR-LED MOMENT OF REFLECTION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE PUBLIC COMMENT ORDER OF BUSINESS

## **Consent Agenda**

- <u>APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES</u>: Matter of approving the minutes of the 39<sup>th</sup> Regular City Council meeting on Monday, October 2, 2023.
- 2. WARRANT: Matter of approving Warrant No. 1391.
- 3. <u>MOTION NO. M-72-23</u>: Matter of approving the Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Berkley and the City of Huntington Woods for Shared Resources and Services.
- 4. MOTION NO. M-73-23: Matter of approving the Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Berkley and the Berkley School District for Shared Resources and Services.
- 5. <u>MOTION NO. M-74-23</u>: Matter of approving the 2023-2024 Winter Maintenance Agreement between the Road Commission for Oakland County and the City of Berkley. The City will be reimbursed a total of \$12,087.31 which will be paid in two installments, \$6,043.66 due in December 2023 and \$6,043.66 due in March 2024.
- 6. **PROCLAMATION P-33-23:** Matter of proclaiming November 2023 as Native American Heritage Month.
- 7. **PROCLAMATION P-34-23:** Matter of proclaiming Movember 2023 as Men's Health Awareness Month.

## **Regular Agenda**

- 1. **<u>RECOGNITIONS/PRESENTATIONS</u>**: Matter of any recognitions or presentations from the Consent Agenda.
- 2. **PRESENTATION:** Matter of receiving a presentation on the 2022-2023 Community Development Department Annual Report.
- 3. <u>MOTION NO. M-75-23</u>: Matter of approving the proposal from Hubbell, Roth, and Clark in the amount not to exceed \$28,000 for GIS support and technical assistance.
- 4. <u>**RESOLUTION NO. R-23-23**</u>: Matter of designating Saturday, December 2, 2023 for the Annual Holiday Parade and Tree Lighting Ceremony in Berkley. The approval is conditional upon the submission of required items and documents prior to event dates.
- ORDINANCE NO. O-10-23: Matter of considering the First Reading of an Ordinance to repeal Section 106-42, Outdoor Seating, in Chapter 106, Streets, Sidewalks and Other Public Places of the City of Berkley Code of Ordinances to remove references to outdoor seating in the City Code as standards have been incorporated into the Zoning Ordinance.
- ORDINANCE NO. O-11-23: Matter of considering the First Reading of an Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Berkley, Michigan to amend Section 26-2 and add Section 26-3 in Chapter 26, Building and Building Regulations, of the City of Berkley Code of Ordinances to clarify the application of Section 26-2 to the entire Chapter 26, to require fees for inspections, reviews, permits, and certificates and to clarify the application of Sec. 26-337.

7. <u>CLOSED SESSION</u>: Matter of considering convening in closed session at the conclusion of the regular meeting to discuss confidential attorney/client privileged communications.

## COMMUNICATIONS

ADJOURN

Note: The City of Berkley will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon four working days' notice to the City. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City by writing or calling: Victoria Mitchell, ADA Contact, Berkley City Hall, 3338 Coolidge Highway, Berkley, MI 48072 (1-248-658-3310).

Note: Official minutes of City Council Meetings and supporting documents for Council packets are available for public review in the City Clerk's Office during normal working hours. Anyone wishing to submit correspondence for the meeting may send an email to clerk@berkleymich.net or call 248-658-3310 by 5 p.m. on the day of the meeting.